DELAWARE TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE #6

An Ordinance of Delaware Township, Mercer County, Pennsylvania, providing for the appointment of a Planning Commission.

It is hereby enacted and ordered by the Supervisors of Delaware Township, Mercer County, Pennsylvania that a Planning Commission, to be known as the "Delaware Township Planning Commission" be appointed, with power to adopt Rules and Regulations governing same under the provisions of Section 2051 of the Second Class Township Code, its supplements and amendments.

The above ordinance duly adopted by the Board of Supervisors of Delaware Township, Mercer County, Pennsylvania at their regular meeting held Tuesday, October 1, 1963.

President of Board of Supervisors

Ralph L. Leisher

Attest:

Lester Kaufman Secretary

* * * * * * * * * *

Note- This ordinance was typed from the original hand written document exactly as written.

June 18, 1987 Shari J. Ray Secretary-Treasurer

Shair & Ray